English
Translation of the Original Operating and Assembly Instructions AMN40_MANUAL-en_R0(2016-08-31)ID71787.doc
ID 71787
Operating and Assembly Instructions
Absolute Encoder
multiturn with DeviceNetTM interface
AMN 40
Read the Operating and Assembly Instructions prior to

 Supply voltage
 Degree of protection (IP66)
3.2 Type key
 AMN 40 K 12 12
Absolute encoder with
DeviceNetTM interface
Series
Connection Method
K:   1 terminal box
Resolution
Singleturn 12 bit
Multiturn    12 bit
Encoders with integrated option S
Absolute Encoder AMN 40
10
AMN40_MANUAL-en_R0(2016-08-31)ID71787.doc
3.3 Electrical and mechanical data
Type AMN 40 K-1212
Supply voltage 12 V … 30 V DC
Resolution Singleturn max. 12 bit (4096 steps per revolution)
Resolution Multiturn max. 12 bit (4096 revolutions)
Supply current 150 mA (+24V)
Data interface RS 485 electrically isolated from encoder electronic
Baud rate (125, 250, 500) kbaud
Device address adjustable 0 -63
Bus termination switchable
Coding binär
Programmable functions
Operating parameters
Counting direction
Resolution/revolution
Resolution
Preset
Protection class
acc. to
DIN EN 60529
Sealing Permissible
speed
Rotor moment of
inertia
Breakaway torque
IP66 with labyrinth seal ≤ 6000 min -1 580 gcm² 6 Ncm
IP66/IP67 with axial shaft
seal
≤ 4000 min -1 510 gcm² 8 Ncm
IP66/IP67 with radial shaft
seal (for special
applications, e.g.
wet areas in
rolling mills)
≤ 3000 min -1 510 gcm² 9 Ncm
Vibration resistance DIN EN 60068-2-6 / IEC 68-2-6 (10 … 2000 Hz) 20 g (=200 m/s²)
Shock resistance DIN EN 60068-2-27 / IEC 68-2-27 (6 ms) 150 g (=1500 m/s²)
Max. encoder shaft load
Fa, max. (axial) = 100 N
Fr, max. (radial) = 120 N
Shaft dimensions 11j6 x 30 mm (standard)
14j6 x 30 mm (optional)
Weight Type K (construction type B5) approx. 4 kg
Absolute Encoder AMN 40
AMN40_MANUAL-en_R0(2016-08-31)ID71787.doc
11
4 Transport, packaging and storage
4.1 Safety instructions for transport
CAUTION!
Material damage caused by improper transport!
Observe the symbols and information on the packaging:
 Do not throw - risk of breakage
 Keep dry
 Do not expose to heat above 40 °C or direct sunlight.
4.2 Incoming goods inspection
Check delivery immediately upon receipt for completeness and possible transport damage.
Inform the forwarder directly on receipt of the goods about existing transport damages (prepare